Once the infliction point has been reached (net interest margin on new loans > maturing loans),
NII should grow at a faster pace than loans and deposits, and there should be strong potential
for operating leverage.

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22

NL BE UK SP GE

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22

Social Environmental Culture Res. mortgages Municipalities

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22

On demand 1-3M 3-12M 1-5Y >5Y

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22

Duration (if >5Y = 10Y on avg.) Duration (if >5Y = 9Y on avg.)

COMMISIONED RESEARCH| Triodos Bank 3/04/2023
24

Exhibit 57 NII/loans, 10Y treasury yield, ECB deposit rate (%)  Exhibit 58 A crocodile scenario for NII/loans (%)

Source: Bloomberg, Triodos, Degroof Petercam; * Reg.-weighted  Source: Triodos, Degroof Petercam

2) F&C on the rise due to strong growth in management fees

F&C, which is circa 1/3 of Triodos’ top line, has grown at a healthy pace on the back of growth
in nearly all sub-segments. Growth has been especially strong in management fees (exhibit 59),
which relates to the fees earned by IM. Management fees have been between 40-50% of F&C
in recent years. They have grown strongly, driven by growth in FuM of which IM FuM
represented 80-90% in recent years. Growth in FuM strongly outpaced moderate margin
pressure (exhibits 60, 61).

Exhibit 59 Management fees (EUR m) and share of F&C (%)  Exhibit 60 Growth rebased (2008 = 100)

Source: Triodos, Degroof Petercam  Source: Triodos, Degroof Petercam

Exhibit 61 FuM (EUR bn) and F&C margin (%)  Exhibit 62 F&C margins ABN private banking (%)

Source: Triodos, Degroof Petercam  Source: ABN, Degroof Petercam

-1.0%

-0.5%

0.0%

0.5%

1.0%

1.5%

2.0%

2.5%

3.0%

3.5%

4.0%

4.5%

5.0%

05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23e

NII/loans (avg) 10Y treasury (avg.)* ECB Dep. Rate (avg.)

0.0%

0.5%

1.0%

1.5%

2.0%

2.5%

3.0%

3.5%

4.0%

4.5%

5.0%

05 07 09 11 13 15 17 19 21 23e 25e 27e

NII/loans (avg) Bear case Bull case

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22

Management fees As share of F&C (RHS)

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22

FuM (avg.) F&C FuM IM (avg.) Mgt. fees Income IM

CAGR 2008-21 2015-21
FuM   12.4%   9.7%

F&C   12.2% 8.6%
FuM IM   11.9%   11.2%

Mgt. fees   10.8%   10.9%
IM income   9.4%   8.9%

0.0%

0.2%

0.4%

0.6%

0.8%

1.0%

1.2%

1.4%

1.6%

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22

FuM (avg) o.w. FuM IM (avg)

Mgt. Fees/FuM IM (avg) (RHS) Income IM/FuM IM avg. (RHS)

0.0%

0.1%

0.2%

0.3%

0.4%

0.5%

0.6%

13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21

Net F&C income/client assets (total) …./client assets (securities only)

COMMISIONED RESEARCH| Triodos Bank 3/04/2023
25

Margin pressure in asset management type of activities also happens at other banks, like e.g.
at the private banking activities of ABN (exhibit 62) and the asset management activities of
Dutch bank Van Lanschot Kempen (VLK) (exhibit 63). These examples are for illustration
purposes only because their operations are not entirely comparable to those of Triodos due to
differences in e.g. activity and regional mix. In addition, the underlying trends at ABN and VLK